STATE OF WASHINGTON

PUBLIC DISCLOSURE COMMISSION

711 Capitol Way Rm. 206, PO Box 40908 e Olympia, Washington 98504-0908 e (360) 753-1111
Toll Free 1-877-601-2828 ¢ E-mail: pdc@pdc.wa.gov e Website: www.pdc.wa.gov

December 16, 2016

jim(@electjimcooper.com

Subject: PDC Complaint 8928 - Formal Written Warning

Dear Mr. Cooper:

Enclosed is a copy of a letter sent to Glen Morgan concerning a complaint filed with the Public
Disclosure Commission on October 17, 2016. The complaint made fifty allegations that you may
have violated RCW 42.17A.205, .235, .240, and .435 by failing to report campaign donations and
spending as required by statute, and for illegally donating to a political party from campaign funds
during your 2016 race for Thurston County Commission. As noted in the letter to Mr. Morgan, the
PDC will not be conducting a more formal investigation into these allegations or taking
enforcement action in this matter.

Your campaign appears to have committed a minor violation of RCW 42.17A.235 for failing to
report one in-kind contribution of $46.08, and a technical violation of RCW 42.17A.435 for making
prohibited contributions of $381 to a party organization from campaign funds.

Pursuant to WAC 390-37-060, I am issuing this Formal Written Warning. You have agreed to
either have the Thurston County Democratic Central Committee reimburse $381 to your campaign,
or you will reimburse your campaign from personal funds. Please confirm that the campaign
reimbursement has been made by February 17, 2017 (approximately 60 days from today).

If you are found to be out of compliance with this agreement after February 17, 2016, letter, and
have not made an acceptable arrangement to return the funds, a Hearing Notice will be issued and
you will have to appear at a Brief Adjudicative Proceeding before the Chair of the Public Disclosure

Commission.

If there are future violations of PDC laws or rule, the Commission will consider this Formal Written
Warning in deciding on further Commission action. Should you have questions about PDC
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Complaint 8928 you may contact or contact Kurt Young, toll-free at 1-877-601-2828, or by e-mail
at pdc@pdc.wa.gov.

Sincerely,

Evelyn Fielding Lo ng

Executive Director

Enclosure: Letter to Complainant



